IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

In Re:	:	
ASSIGNMENT OF	:	Judicial Docket
JUDGE JOHN R. PADOVA, JR.	:	
A Judge of the Court of Common Pleas	:	No. 12 of 2022
Of Philadelphia to the Trial Division	:	

ORDER

AND NOW, this 5th day of August 2022, in order to expedite the business of the court and pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Judicial Administration No. 702(1), the Honorable John R. Padova, Jr. is temporarily assigned to the Trial Division effective this date.

BY THE COURT: IDEE C. FOX **President Judge**

CERTIFIED FROM THE RECORD OF ERIC FEDER DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF JUDICIAL RECORDS PHILADELPHIA GOUNTY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In Re:	:			
ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGE OF	:	NO.	OF 2022	
JOHN R. PADOVA, JR.	:			
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS	:			
OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT	:	COURT	OF COMMON PLEAS	
OF PENNSYLVANIA TO A	:			
DIVISION OF SAID COURT	:	JUDICIA	L CLASSIFICATION DO	CKET

PETITION UNDER RULE OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION 702

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT:

The Petitioner, Idee C. Fox, President Judge of the Court of Common Pleas of the

First Judicial District, respectfully represents:

- 1. John R. Padova, Jr. was appointed by the Governor of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on July 8, 2022.
- 2. It is your Petitioner's belief that Judge John R. Padova, Jr. ought to be permanently assigned to the Trial Division of the Court of Common Pleas and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule of Judicial Administration 702, said assignment must be submitted to the Supreme Court for approval.
- 3. Your Petitioner deems this assignment necessary and proper and in the interest of the effective administration of the business of the Court.

VENTIFIED FROM THE RECORD OF 8-5-32 ERIC FEDER DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF JUDICIAL RECORDS PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

WHEREFORE, your petitioner respectfully submits the aforesaid assignment for approval.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED IDEE C. FOX, J.

PRESIDENT JUDGE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

Date: 3522